Biola University
Enrollment Summary

2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent
[Total University
Enrollment 6,323 6,302 6,250 6,123 5,948
Undergraduate 4,331 68% 4,276 68% 4,132 66% 3,907 64% 3,637 61%
Graduate 1,970 31% 1,965 31% 1,979 32% 1,995 33% 2,012 34%
BOLD 32 1% 102 2% 183 3% 251 4%
ELSP 22 0% 29 0% 37 1% 38 1% 48 1%
Represented Denominations
Non-Denominational 2,374 38% 2,333 37% 2,355 38% 2,267 37% 2,113 36%
Baptist 890 14% 923 15% 923 15% 936 15% 1,013 17%
Preshyterian 632 10% 649 10% 630 10% 614 10% 585 10%
Evangelical Free Church 506 8% 483 8% 478 8% 493 8% 553 9%
Calvary Chapel 241 4% 261 4% 271 4% 232 4% 242 4%
All Others 1,680 27% 1,344 25% 1,344 26% 1,203 26% 1,175 27%
Percent in top 5 73% 74% 75% 74% 76%
Race
White 3,570 56% 3,569 57% 3,634 58% 3,612 59% 3,563 60%
Asian 1,234 20% 1,164 18% 996 16% 907 15% 810 14%
Other 519 8% 621 10% 604 10% 639 10% 21 0%
Multiple Races 361 6% 337 5% 322 5% 168 3%
International 285 5% 284 5% 286 5% 323 5% 444 7%
Black 173 3% 168 3% 190 3% 199 3% 201 3%
Refuse to Indicate 129 2% 94 1% 148 2% 201 3% 297 5%
American Indian 27 0% 34 1% 34 1% 30 0% 48 1%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 25 0% 31 0% 36 1% 44 1%
Hispanic 564 9%
Ethnicity
Non-Hispanic 4,920 78% 4,386 70% 3,527 56% 2,073 34%
Hispanic 880 14% 868 14% 800 13% 708 12%
Did Not Indicate 523 8% 1,048 17% 1,923 31% 3,342 55%

Prior to 2010, Hispanic was included in the race total. The Department of Education now requires counting Hispanic separately as an ethnicity.

Prepared by Institutional Research 11/22/13




Biola University
Enrollment Summary

2012-2013 2011-2012 2010-2011 2009-2010 2008-2009
Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent
Degrees Granted 1,419 1,300 1,343 1,217 1,199
Talbot School of Theology 311 22% 282 22% 279 21% 278 23% 233 19%
Undergraduate Degrees
Biblical Studies 54 4% 51 4% 34 3% 43 4% 40 3%
Christian Ministries 21 1%
Christian Education 16 1% 26 2% 27 2% 26 2%
Graduate Degrees
Master of Arts 92 6% 76 6% 76 6% 93 8% 76 6%
Master of Divinity 57 4% 60 5% 68 5% 47 4% 41 3%
Master of Arts in Spiritual Formation and Soul Care 24 2% 22 2% 12 1% 16 1% 19 2%
Master of Arts in Christian Education 16 1% 14 1% 18 1% 12 1% 9 1%
Master of Arts in Christian Ministry and Leadership 5 0% 6 0% 6 0% 17 1% 6 1%
Master of Theology 10 1% 8 1% 11 1% 14 1% 8 1%
Doctor of Education 3 0% 7 1% 5 0% 4 0% 1 0%
Doctor of Philosophy 8 1% 8 1% 14 1% 4 0% 6 1%
Doctor of Ministry 21 1% 14 1% 9 1% 1 0% 1 0%
School of Intercultural Studies 101 7% 96 7% 102 8% 85 7% 105 9%
Undergraduate Degrees
Anthropology 10 1% 8 1% 17 1% 7 1% 15 1%
Intercultural Studies 43 3% 50 4% 34 3% 41 3% 52 4%
Graduate Degrees
Master of Arts in Intercultural Studies 15 1% 0 0% 15 1% 9 1% 17 1%
Master of Arts in TESOL 9 1% 10 1% 19 1% 10 1% 9 1%
Master of Arts in Applied Linguistics 4 0% 6 0% 0 0% 5 0% 3 0%
Master of Arts in Anthropology 3 0% 4 0% 1 0% 1 0% 1 0%
Master of Arts in Biblical Languages and Linguistics 3 0% 0 0% 5 0% 2 0% 1 0%
Master of Arts in Missions 0 0% 8 1% 1 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Doctor of Philosophy, Intercultural Education 3 0% 4 0% 5 0% 9 1% 5 0%
Doctor of Philosophy, Intercultural Studies 7 0% 1 0% 2 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Doctor of Missiology 4 0% 5 0% 3 0% 1 0% 2 0%

Prepared by Institutional Research 11/22/13




School of Arts and Sciences

Undergraduate Degrees
Fine Art and Communication
Cinema and Media Arts
Communication Studies
Journalism
Studio Arts
Music
Humanities
Sociology
English
History/Political Science/Social Science
Humanities
Philosophy
Spanish
Urban Studies
Science
Nursing
Biological Sciences
Communication Disorders
Mathematics/Computer Science
Kinesiology
Physical Education
Physical Science
Biochemistry
Engineering Physics
Environmental Studies

Graduate Degrees
Master of Arts in Christian Apologetics
Master of Arts in Science and Religion

2012-2013
Headcount

582

87
54
39
36
21

43
39
34
16
14

35
31
29
16

N BB O

43

Percent

41%

6%
4%
3%
3%
1%

3%
3%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%

2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

3%
1%

Biola University
Enrollment Summary

2011-2012
Headcount

491

38
42
34
32
38

41
30
37
11

Percent

38%

3%
3%
3%
2%
3%

3%
2%
3%
1%
1%
0%
0%

3%
1%
3%
2%
2%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

2%
0%

2010-2011
Headcount

498

55
44
33
31
27

47
48
35
10

28
27
19
15
14

Wk N o

Prepared by Institutional Research 11/22/13

Percent

37%

4%
3%
2%
2%
2%

3%
4%
3%
1%
1%
0%
0%

2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
0%
0%
1%
0%
0%

2%
0%

2009-2010
Headcount Percent
447 37%
46 4%
38 3%
32 3%
19 2%
33 3%
53 4%
34 3%
29 2%
10 1%
15 1%
0 0%
0 0%
32 3%
16 1%
18 1%
8 1%
8 1%
0 0%
1 0%
5 0%
1 0%
0 0%
40 3%
9 1%

2008-2009
Headcount

463

50
51
22
29
36

33
40
27

15

26
17
20
12
12

14

o

38

Percent

39%

4%
4%
2%
2%
3%

3%
3%
2%
1%
1%
0%
0%

2%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
0%
1%
0%
0%

3%
0%




School of Education

Undergraduate Degrees
Liberal Studies
Liberal Studies, Elementary Education

Graduate Degrees
Credentials Completed
Master of Arts in Teaching
Master of Arts in Education

Rosemead School of Psychology

Undergraduate Degrees
Psychology

Graduate Degrees
Master of Arts in Clinical Psychology
Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology
Doctor of Philosophy in Clinical Psychology

School of Professional Studies

Undergraduate Degrees
Organizational Leadership
Psychology

Graduate Degrees
Master of Arts in Organizational Leadership

School of Business

Undergraduate Degrees
Business Administration

Graduate Degrees
Master of Business Administration

2013
Headcount

126

30
20

43
27

112

73

©

88

57

22

99

84

15

Biola University

Enrollment Summary

Percent

9%

2%
1%

3%
2%
0%

8%

5%

2%
1%
0%

6%

4%
2%

1%

7%

6%

1%

2012
Headcount Percent
89 7%
50 4%
33 3%
6 0%
102 8%
63 5%
25 2%
8 1%
6 0%
132 10%
66 5%
24 2%
42 3%
108 8%
98 8%
10 1%

2011
Headcount

90

42

130

67

24
25
14

145

102

43

99

93

Prepared by Institutional Research 11/22/13

Percent

7%

3%

3%

1%

10%

5%

2%

2%

1%

11%

8%

3%

7%

7%

0%

2010
Headcount Percent
65 5%
42 3%
23 2%
118 10%
77 6%
24 2%
11 1%
6 0%
134 11%
111 9%
23 2%
90 7%
82 7%
8 1%

2009
Headcount

54

38

16

109

76

©

147

126

21

88

74

14

Percent

5%

3%

1%

9%

6%

1%

1%

1%

12%

11%

2%

7%

6%

1%




Biola University
Enrollment Summary

2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent
[Undergraduate Studies Enrollment
Enrollment: Traditional Undergraduate
Female 2,690 62% 2,641 62% 2,528 61% 2,405 62% 2,238 62%
Male 1,641 38% 1,635 38% 1,604 39% 1,502 38% 1,399 38%
Freshmen 1,018 24% 1,069 25% 1,089 26% 1,039 27% 914 25%
Sophomore 1,008 23% 992 23% 994 24% 867 22% 871 24%
Junior 1,008 23% 1,023 24% 894 22% 931 24% 834 23%
Senior 1,289 30% 1,183 28% 1,155 28% 1,070 27% 1,018 28%
Specials 8 0% 9 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Enrollment: BOLD
Female 18 56% 64 63% 104 57% 144 57%
Male 14 44% 38 37% 79 43% 104 41%
Pre-Major 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 30 12%
Major 32 100% 102 100% 181 99% 221 88%
Undergraduate Enrollment by Race
White 2,627 61% 2,612 61% 2,671 63% 2,676 65% 2,618 67%
Asian 720 17% 682 16% 553 13% 489 12% 459 12%
Other 402 9% 470 11% 482 11% 524 13% 19 0%
Multiple Races 318 7% 294 7% 278 7% 143 3%
Black 97 2% 100 2% 113 3% 121 3% 131 3%
International 97 2% 93 2% 86 2% 84 2% 136 3%
Refuse to Indicate 50 1% 31 1% 27 1% 24 1% 40 1%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 22 1% 27 1% 30 1% 38 1%
American Indian 20 0% 28 1% 31 1% 29 1% 46 1%
Hispanic 487 13%
Undergraduate Enrollment by Ethnicity
Non-Hispanic 3,404 79% 3,033 70% 2,419 57% 1,398 34%
Hispanic 741 17% 731 17% 684 16% 608 15%
Did Not Indicate 208 5% 573 13% 1,168 28% 2,122 52%

Prior to 2010, Hispanic was included in the race total. The Department of Education now requires counting Hispanic separately as an ethnicity.

Prepared by Institutional Research 11/22/13




Biola University

Enrollment Summary

2013 2012 2011 2010 2009
Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent| Headcount Percent
Top Majors: Traditional Undergraduate
BS Business Administration 517 12% 459 11% 414 10% 403 10% 374 10%
BA Psychology 318 7% 304 7% 285 7% 271 7% 275 8%
BS Nursing 270 6% 258 6% 256 6% 237 6% 203 6%
BA Liberal Studies Elementary Education 226 5% 244 6% 263 6% 258 7% 220 6%
BA Biblical & Theological Studies 208 5% 233 5% 207 5% 196 5% 190 5%
BA Cinema & Media Arts 195 5% 194 5% 164 4% 150 4% 149 4%
Percent in top 6 40% 40% 38% 39% 39%
[Graduate Studies Enrollment
Graduate Enrollment 1,970 1,965 1,979 1,995 2,012
Female 671 34% 671 34% 673 34% 707 35% 714 35%
Male 1,299 66% 1,294 66% 1,306 66% 1,288 65% 1,298 65%
Graduate Enrollment by Race
White 943 48% 957 49% 963 49% 936 47% 603 30%
Asian 514 26% 482 25% 443 22% 418 21% 351 17%
International 188 10% 191 10% 200 10% 239 12% 212 11%
Other 117 6% 151 8% 122 6% 115 6% 1 0%
Refuse to Indicate 79 4% 63 3% 121 6% 177 9% 176 9%
Black 76 4% 68 3% 77 4% 78 4% 70 3%
Multiple Races 43 2% 43 2% 44 2% 25 1%
American Indian 7 0% 6 0% 3 0% 1 0% 2 0%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 3 0% 4 0% 6 0% 6 0%
Hispanic 45 2%
Graduate Enrollment by Ethnicity
Non-Hispanic 1,516 7% 1,353 69% 1,108 56% 675 34%
Did Not Indicate 315 16% 475 24% 755 38% 1,220 61%
Hispanic 139 7% 137 7% 116 6% 100 5%
Prior to 2010, Hispanic was included in the race total. The Department of Education now requires counting Hispanic separately as an ethnicity.
Top Programs
Master of Divinity 424 22% 416 21% 397 20% 434 22% 444 22%
Master of Arts (Talbot) 298 15% 311 16% 329 17% 331 17% 343 17%
Master of Arts in Christian Apologetics 228 12% 200 10% 189 10% 168 8% 172 9%
Doctor of Ministry 211 11% 198 10% 198 10% 173 9% 144 7%
Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology 83 4% 79 4% 77 4% 73 4% 72 4%
Percent in top 5 63% 61% 60% 59% 58%

Captured

1 /1ANI/DN1 AN

Prepared by Institutional Research 11/22/13



john
Text Box
Captured 1/10/2014




