	2013		2012	I	2011		2010		2009	1
	Headcount	Percent								
Total University										
<u>Enrollment</u>	6,323		6,302		6,250		6,123		5,948	
Undergraduate	4,331	68%	4,276	68%	4,132	66%	3,907	64%	3,637	61%
Graduate	1,970	31%	1,965	31%	1,979	32%	1,995	33%	2,012	34%
BOLD			32	1%	102	2%	183	3%	251	4%
ELSP	22	0%	29	0%	37	1%	38	1%	48	1%
Represented Denominations										
Non-Denominational	2,374	38%	2,333	37%	2,355	38%	2,267	37%	2,113	36%
Baptist	890	14%	923	15%	923	15%	936	15%	1,013	17%
Presbyterian	632	10%	649	10%	630	10%	614	10%	585	10%
Evangelical Free Church	506	8%	483	8%	478	8%	493	8%	553	9%
Calvary Chapel	241	4%	261	4%	271	4%	232	4%	242	4%
All Others	1,680	27%	1,344	25%	1,344	26%	1,203	26%	1,175	27%
Percent in top 5	,	73%	,	74%	,	75%	,	74%	,	76%
Race										
White	3,570	56%	3,569	57%	3,634	58%	3,612	59%	3,563	60%
Asian	1,234	20%	1,164	18%	996	16%	907	15%	810	14%
Other	519	8%	621	10%	604	10%	639	10%	21	0%
Multiple Races	361	6%	337	5%	322	5%	168	3%		
International	285	5%	284	5%	286	5%	323	5%	444	7%
Black	173	3%	168	3%	190	3%	199	3%	201	3%
Refuse to Indicate	129	2%	94	1%	148	2%	201	3%	297	5%
American Indian	27	0%	34	1%	34	1%	30	0%	48	1%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	25	0%	31	0%	36	1%	44	1%		
Hispanic									564	9%
Ethnicity										
Non-Hispanic	4,920	78%	4,386	70%	3,527	56%	2,073	34%		
Hispanic	880	14%	868	14%	800	13%	708	12%		
Did Not Indicate	523	8%	1,048	17%	1,923	31%	3,342	55%		

Prior to 2010, Hispanic was included in the race total. The Department of Education now requires counting Hispanic separately as an ethnicity.

	2012-20	)13	2011-20	)12	2010-2	011	2009-20	)10	2008-20	009
	Headcount	Percent								
Degrees Granted	1,419		1,300		1,343		1,217		1,199	
	, .		<i>)</i>		,		,		, , ,	
Talbot School of Theology	311	22%	282	22%	279	21%	278	23%	233	19%
Undergraduate Degrees										
Biblical Studies	54	4%	51	4%	34	3%	43	4%	40	3%
Christian Ministries	21	1%								
Christian Education			16	1%	26	2%	27	2%	26	2%
Graduate Degrees										
Master of Arts	92	6%	76	6%	76	6%	93	8%	76	6%
Master of Divinity	57	4%	60	5%	68	5%	47	4%	41	3%
Master of Arts in Spiritual Formation and Soul Care	24	2%	22	2%	12	1%	16	1%	19	2%
Master of Arts in Christian Education	16	1%	14	1%	18	1%	12	1%	9	1%
Master of Arts in Christian Ministry and Leadership	5	0%	6	0%	6	0%	17	1%	6	1%
Master of Theology	10	1%	8	1%	11	1%	14	1%	8	1%
Doctor of Education	3	0%	7	1%	5	0%	4	0%	1	0%
Doctor of Philosophy	8	1%	8	1%	14	1%	4	0%	6	1%
Doctor of Ministry	21	1%	14	1%	9	1%	1	0%	1	0%
School of Intercultural Studies	101	7%	96	7%	102	8%	85	7%	105	9%
Undergraduate Degrees										
Anthropology	10	1%	8	1%	17	1%	7	1%	15	1%
Intercultural Studies	43	3%	50	4%	34	3%	41	3%	52	4%
Graduate Degrees										
Master of Arts in Intercultural Studies	15	1%	0	0%	15	1%	9	1%	17	1%
Master of Arts in TESOL	9	1%	10	1%	19	1%	10	1%	9	1%
Master of Arts in Applied Linguistics	4	0%	6	0%	0	0%	5	0%	3	0%
Master of Arts in Anthropology	3	0%	4	0%	1	0%	1	0%	1	0%
Master of Arts in Biblical Languages and Linguistics	3	0%	0	0%	5	0%	2	0%	1	0%
Master of Arts in Missions	0	0%	8	1%	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Doctor of Philosophy, Intercultural Education	3	0%	4	0%	5	0%	9	1%	5	0%
Doctor of Philosophy, Intercultural Studies	7	0%	1	0%	2	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Doctor of Missiology	4	0%	5	0%	3	0%	1	0%	2	0%

	2012-2013		2011-20	)12	2010-2011		2009-2010		2008-2009	
	Headcount	Percent								
School of Arts and Sciences	582	41%	491	38%	498	37%	447	37%	463	39%
Undergraduate Degrees										
Fine Art and Communication										
Cinema and Media Arts	87	6%	38	3%	55	4%	46	4%	50	4%
Communication Studies	54	4%	42	3%	44	3%	38	3%	51	4%
Journalism	39	3%	34	3%	33	2%	32	3%	22	2%
Studio Arts	36	3%	32	2%	31	2%	19	2%	29	2%
Music	21	1%	38	3%	27	2%	33	3%	36	3%
Humanities										
Sociology	43	3%	41	3%	47	3%	53	4%	33	3%
English	39	3%	30	2%	48	4%	34	3%	40	3%
History/Political Science/Social Science	34	2%	37	3%	35	3%	29	2%	27	2%
Humanities	16	1%	11	1%	10	1%	10	1%	9	1%
Philosophy	14	1%	8	1%	9	1%	15	1%	15	1%
Spanish	2	0%	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%	4	0%
Urban Studies	2	0%	0	0%	1	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Science										
Nursing	35	2%	37	3%	28	2%	32	3%	26	2%
Biological Sciences	31	2%	17	1%	27	2%	16	1%	17	1%
Communication Disorders	29	2%	35	3%	19	1%	18	1%	20	2%
Mathematics/Computer Science	16	1%	20	2%	15	1%	8	1%	12	1%
Kinesiology	12	1%	20	2%	14	1%	8	1%	12	1%
Physical Education	5	0%	6	0%	3	0%	0	0%	6	1%
Physical Science	5	0%	5	0%	5	0%	1	0%	2	0%
Biochemistry	4	0%	11	1%	7	1%	5	0%	14	1%
Engineering Physics	4	0%	1	0%	1	0%	1	0%	0	0%
Environmental Studies	2	0%	0	0%	3	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Graduate Degrees										
Master of Arts in Christian Apologetics	43	3%	21	2%	32	2%	40	3%	38	3%
Master of Arts in Science and Religion	9	1%	6	0%	4	0%	9	1%	0	0%

	2013 Headcount	Percent	2012 Headcount	Percent	2011 Headcount	Percent	2010 Headcount	Percent	2009 Headcount	Percent
School of Education	126	9%	89	7%	90	7%	65	5%	54	5%
Undergraduate Degrees										
Liberal Studies	30	2%	50	4%	42	3%	42	3%	38	3%
Liberal Studies, Elementary Education	20	1%								
Graduate Degrees										
Credentials Completed	43	3%								
Master of Arts in Teaching	27	2%	33	3%	40	3%	23	2%	16	1%
Master of Arts in Education	6	0%	6	0%	8	1%				
Rosemead School of Psychology	112	8%	102	8%	130	10%	118	10%	109	9%
Undergraduate Degrees										
Psychology	73	5%	63	5%	67	5%	77	6%	76	6%
Graduate Degrees										
Master of Arts in Clinical Psychology	23	2%	25	2%	24	2%	24	2%	17	1%
Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology	9	1%	8	1%	25	2%	11	1%	9	1%
Doctor of Philosophy in Clinical Psychology	7	0%	6	0%	14	1%	6	0%	7	1%
School of Professional Studies	88	6%	132	10%	145	11%	134	11%	147	12%
Undergraduate Degrees										
Organizational Leadership	57	4%	66	5%	102	8%	111	9%	126	11%
Psychology	22	2%	24	2%						
Graduate Degrees										
Master of Arts in Organizational Leadership	9	1%	42	3%	43	3%	23	2%	21	2%
School of Business	99	7%	108	8%	99	7%	90	7%	88	7%
Undergraduate Degrees Business Administration	84	6%	98	8%	93	7%	82	7%	74	6%
Graduate Degrees  Master of Business Administration	15	1%	10	1%	6	0%	8	1%	14	1%

	2013	_	2012		2011		2010		2009	
	Headcount	Percent								
<b>Undergraduate Studies Enrollment</b>										
Enrollment: Traditional Undergraduate Female	2,690	62%	2,641	62%	2,528	61%	2,405	62%	2,238	62%
Male	1,641	38%	1,635	38%	1,604	39%	1,502	38%	1,399	38%
	1,0.1	20,0	1,000	2070	1,00	27,0	1,002	20,0	1,000	3070
Freshmen	1,018	24%	1,069	25%	1,089	26%	1,039	27%	914	25%
Sophomore	1,008	23%	992	23%	994	24%	867	22%	871	24%
Junior	1,008	23%	1,023	24%	894	22%	931	24%	834	23%
Senior	1,289	30%	1,183	28%	1,155	28%	1,070	27%	1,018	28%
Specials	8	0%	9	0%	0	0%	0	0%	0	0%
Enrollment: BOLD										
Female			18	56%	64	63%	104	57%	144	57%
Male			14	44%	38	37%	79	43%	104	41%
Pre-Major			0	0%	0	0%	2	1%	30	12%
Major			32	100%	102	100%	181	99%	221	88%
Hadron days Paralles of he Dec										
<u>Undergraduate Enrollment by Race</u> White	2,627	61%	2,612	61%	2,671	63%	2,676	65%	2,618	67%
Asian	720	17%	682	16%	553	13%	489	12%	459	12%
Other	402	9%	470	11%	482	11%	524	13%	19	0%
Multiple Races	318	7%	294	7%	278	7%	143	3%		0,0
Black	97	2%	100	2%	113	3%	121	3%	131	3%
International	97	2%	93	2%	86	2%	84	2%	136	3%
Refuse to Indicate	50	1%	31	1%	27	1%	24	1%	40	1%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	22	1%	27	1%	30	1%	38	1%		
American Indian	20	0%	28	1%	31	1%	29	1%	46	1%
Hispanic									487	13%
Undergraduate Enrollment by Ethnicity										
Non-Hispanic	3,404	79%	3,033	70%	2,419	57%	1,398	34%		
Hispanic	741	17%	731	17%	684	16%	608	15%		
Did Not Indicate	208	5%	573	13%		28%	2,122	52%		

Prior to 2010, Hispanic was included in the race total. The Department of Education now requires counting Hispanic separately as an ethnicity.

	2013		2012		2011		2010	ı	2009	
	Headcount	Percent	Headcount	Percent	Headcount	Percent	Headcount	Percent	Headcount	Percent
Top Majors: Traditional Undergraduate	517	100/	450	110/	414	1.00/	402	1.00/	274	100/
BS Business Administration	517	12%	459	11%	414	10%	403	10%	374	10%
BA Psychology	318	7%	304	7%	285	7%	271	7%	275	8%
BS Nursing	270	6% 50/	258	6%	256	6%	237	6% 70/	203	6%
BA Liberal Studies Elementary Education	226	5%	244	6% 50/	263	6% 50/	258	7%	220	6%
BA Biblical & Theological Studies	208	5%	233	5%	207	5%	196	5%	190	5%
BA Cinema & Media Arts	195	5%	194	5%	164	4%	150	4%	149	4%
Percent in top 6		40%		40%		38%		39%		39%
Graduate Studies Enrollment										
Graduate Enrollment	1,970		1,965		1,979		1,995		2,012	
Female	671	34%	671	34%	673	34%	707	35%	714	35%
Male	1,299	66%	1,294	66%	1,306	66%	1,288	65%	1,298	65%
Maic	1,2))	0070	1,274	0070	1,300	0070	1,200	0370	1,270	0370
Graduate Enrollment by Race										
White	943	48%	957	49%	963	49%	936	47%	603	30%
Asian	514	26%	482	25%	443	22%	418	21%	351	17%
International	188	10%	191	10%	200	10%	239	12%	212	11%
Other	117	6%	151	8%	122	6%	115	6%	1	0%
Refuse to Indicate	79	4%	63	3%	121	6%	177	9%	176	9%
Black	76	4%	68	3%	77	4%	78	4%	70	3%
Multiple Races	43	2%	43	2%	44	2%	25	1%		
American Indian	7	0%	6	0%	3	0%	1	0%	2	0%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	3	0%	4	0%	6	0%	6	0%		
Hispanic									45	2%
Graduate Enrollment by Ethnicity										
Non-Hispanic	1,516	77%	1,353	69%	1,108	56%	675	34%		
Did Not Indicate	315	16%	475	24%	755	38%	1,220	61%		
Hispanic	139	7%	137	7%	116	6%	100	5%		
Prior to 2010, Hispanic was included in the race total. The Department of	Education now requ	ires counting I	Hispanic separately a	as an ethnicity.						
Top Programs										
Master of Divinity	424	22%	416	21%	397	20%	434	22%	444	22%
Master of Arts (Talbot)	298	15%	311	16%	329	17%	331	17%	343	17%
Master of Arts in Christian Apologetics	228	12%	200	10%	189	10%	168	8%	172	9%
Doctor of Ministry	211	11%	198	10%	198	10%	173	9%	144	7%
Doctor of Psychology in Clinical Psychology	83	4%	79	4%	77	4%	73	4%	72	4%
Percent in top 5	0.5	63%	12	61%		60%	, 5	59%	, 2	58%

